OCEANSIDE KENNEL CLUB

Three All Breed Championship Shows with Veteran, Baby, Brace Competitions
Owner Handled and Bred by Exhibitor Competitions Sweepstakes: Juvenile and Veteran Junior Handling

March 25, 26, 27 - 2016

HELD IN CONJUNCTION WITH:
Lower Mainland Dog Fanciers of BC hosting 6 Obedience and Rally O Shows

Peace Arch Working and Herding Group Specialty
Western Great Dane Club 2 Specialties
Chinese Crested BC Specialty
Havanese Regional and National Specialties
Papillon Canada Regional and National Specialties
Pug Dog BC Specialty
Pug Dog Lower Mainland Specialty
Boston Terrier Canada Specialty
French Bulldog Specialty
Shiba Inu Canada Regional Specialty

CANADAFRESH
(Sonrced &Pro)urﬂ))

Building Hours

Thu March 24 2:00 pm until 8:00 pm
RV’s Welcome after 1200 noon.

Fri March 25 6:00 am until 8:00 pm

Sat March 26 6:00 am until 8:00 pm

Sun March 27 6:00 am until 5:00 pm

Overload - Judge Change Friday March 25, 2016

Three breeds have been assigned to Mrs Gloria Geringer from Mr David Swartwood due to the limit of his assignment being
reached. The three breeds are Chinese Crested, Pekingese, and Pomeranian.

3.5.1 Exhibitors affected by the change may withdraw their entries up to one hour before judging of the breed, providing that
notice of withdrawal is made in writing. All entry and listing fees for withdrawn dogs shall be refunded.

VETERINARIAN
Sardis Animal Hospital 7236 A Vedder Road Chilliwack, BC V2R 5K7 sardisanimalhospital.ca

TION: INDOORS |

er the rules and regulations of t
Unbenched and Un

www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca
NO FEE ENTRY SERVICE
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Oceanside Kennel Club

FOoR COMPLETE RESULTS
OF THIS SHOW GO TO

LRSI LOVE  WWW.BCDOGSHOWSERVICESLTD.CA
SERVICES LTD

FOR SAME DAY SHOW RESULTS OF
MAJOR PLACINGS OF ALL SHOWS

GO T0 www.canuckdogs.com

Mrs Karen D Chant 364 10 Street SE Medicine HatAB  T1A 1P9 Canada

Mrs Gloria Geringer PO Box 1163 Denham Spring LA 70727-1163 United States
Mrs Sandra Horton 10167-133rd Street Surrey BC V3T 3Y8 Canada

Mrs Diane Ivey 5915 Star Rd Vernon BC V1B 3P4 Canada

Mr Eric J Ringle 374 Bennington Ln Lake Worth FL 33467-3013 United States
Mrs Suzanne Staines 314-33755 7th Avenue Mission BC V2V 0A4 Canada

Mr David B Swartwood 255 Cunningham Rd RR 2 Gananoque ON K7G 2v4 Canada

Mr William Usherwood 226 N lllinois St Springfield IL 62702-4828 United States
Mrs Sheila Verhulst 21557 51 Avenue Langley BC V3A 8V9 Canada

Mrs Lois Wilson PO Box 137 Umbogintwini 4120 South Africa

Armbands

to be picked up at Ringside each day.

A reminder that posted times indicate that judging of the class will not begin before the
posted time. Judging of Best of Breed dogs in Group will not overlap, however they may for
Puppy, Baby Puppy, BBE and OH in Group.

What do the numbers after a breed mean?
eg 1-2-3-4
indicates 1 Class dog-2 Class bitches-3 Special dogs-4 Special bitches
BP 4-5
indicates 4 Baby puppy dogs-5 Baby puppy bitches.

JUNIOR HANDLING
Complete entries must be received 1 hour prior to the judging time. One form per event.

must be returned to the show secretary 1 hour before the start of all judging for the day.

G . A s ial Noti
The Fire Inspector for the City of Chilliwack will be on site during periods of the show and move in.
In addition to the usual safety precautions you should take,
please note: EXTENSION OR POWER CORDS MAY NOT CROSS AN AISLE WAY AND/OR BE PLACED IN SUCH A
LOCATION THAT THEY MAY BE WALKED ON OR HAVE CARTS TRAVELED OVER THEM.

SHOW IN MOTION WILL BE ON SITE ON Thursday for electrical needs.

2016 Conf | Sweeps | Specialties| Trials Total
Fri 428 116 80 624
Sat 477 56 279 111 923
Sun 432 14 125 68 639
1337 70 520 259 2186

www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca
NO FEE ENTRY SERVICE
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Ring 2
Judge: Gloria Geringer (95)

Sporting [85]

8:30 am
1 Pointer 0-0-1-0
4 Pointer German S.H. 0-3-1-0
1 Vizsla Smooth Haired 0-0-0-1
18 Retriever Labrador 4-5-6-2
EX 1-0
1 Retriever Chesapeake Bay 1-0-0-0
9:30 am
9 Weimaraner 2-4-1-0
BP 0-2
3 Retriever Flat-Coated 0-1-2-0
10:00 am
15 Retriever Golden 3-8-2-1
BP 1-0
16 Retriever N.S. Duck Tolling 3-7-3-1
BP 1-1
11:15 am
5 Setter Irish 2-1-0-1
EX 0-1
3 Spaniel Eng Springer 2-1-0-0
5 Spaniel American Cocker 0-0-2-2
BP 0-1
4 Spaniel English Cocker 1-2-1-0

1:00 pm
3 Chinese Crested 0-2-0-1
2 Pekingese 0-0-1-1
5 Pomeranian 2-2-1-0

8:00 am

Ring 3
Judge: Lois Wilson (76)

Terriers [19]

Non Sporting [57]

13 Boston Terrier
Sup Entry

12 French Bulldog

9:00 am

1 Am Staffordshire Terrier
3 Dalmatian

1 German Pinscher

4 Bulldog

1 Bull Terrier Miniature

1 Soft Coated Wheaten Tr
2 Keeshond

1 Schipperke

1 Lakeland Terrier

1 Norwich Terrier

4 Schnauzer Miniature

2 Scottish Terrier
1 Cairn Terrier
3 Welsh Terrier
10:00 am
4 West Highland White Tr
3 Shih Tzu
2 Tibetan Terrier

3 Bichon Frise
1 Lhasa Apso

3 Poodle Miniature
9 Poodle Standard

1-5-4-0
EX 2-0
BP 0-1
2-3-4-0
BP 1-2

1-0-0-0
0-2-0-1
0-0-1-0
2-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-1-1-0
BP 1-0
0-0-2-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-1-0

2-1-1-0
1-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
BP 0-1

1-0-1-0
EX 1-0

1-0-0-0
1-2-0-0
3-5-1-0

Ring 4

FRIDAY March 25, 2016 (428
Oceanside Kennel Club

Judge:David Swartwood (106)

Working [44]

Toy [62]

8:50 am
1 Boxer Sup Entry
7 Bullmastiff

1 Cane Corso

3 Doberman Pinscher

1 Greater Swiss Mountain
7 Rottweiler

9:40 am
6 Miniature Pinscher

2 Chihuahua: Long Coat
1:00 pm
10 Pug
14 Cavalier King Charles
1 Akita
2:00 pm
10 Bernese Mountain Dog

1 Leonberger

4 Newfoundland

3 Portuguese Water Dog
4 Samoyed

1 St Bernard

2 Coton De Tulear

3:00 pm
24 Havanese

1 Poodle Toy
3 Yorkshire Terrier

¥

CANADATRESH
(Sonrced S Produced)

0-1-0-0
1-3-2-0
BP 1-0
BP 1-0
0-3-0-0
0-1-0-0
3-1-1-1
BP 0-1

1-3-1-0
BP 0-1
1-1-0-0

1-5-1-3
5-6-3-0
0-1-0-0

1-4-4-0
EX 1-0

0-0-1-0
3-0-1-0
0-1-1-1
1-3-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
BP 0-1

5-8-3-4
BP 1-3
1-0-0-0
0-2-1-0

11:00 am
NON SPORTING GROUP
Mrs Lois Wilson
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, Veteran
Owner Handled

11:30 am
TERRIER GROUP
Mrs Lois Wilson
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, Veteran
Owner Handled

1:00 pm
HOUND GROUP
Mr William Usherwood
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, Veteran
Owner Handled

1:30 pm
HERDING GROUP
Mr William Usherwood
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, Veteran
Owner Handled

2:00 pm
SPORTING GROUP
Mrs Gloria Geringer
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, Veteran
Owner Handled

2:45 pm
JUNIOR HANDLING
Mrs Gloria Geringer
Peewee, Junior Novice,
Intermediate Novice, Senior Novice,
Junior Open, Intermediate Open,
Senior Open

4:15 pm
WORKING GROUP
Mr David Swartwood
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, Veteran
Owner Handled

4:45 pm
TOY GROUP
Mr David Swartwood
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, Veteran
Owner Handled

BEST IN SHOW LEVEL
Mr William Usherwood
Best Baby Puppy in Show

Best Veteran in Show
Best in Show
Reserve Best in Show
Best Puppy in Show
Best Owner Handled

www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca
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FRIDAY March 25, 2016 (428)
Oceanside Kennel Club

Ring 6

Judge: William Usherwood (82)

Herding [39]
Hounds [43]

8:30 am
1 Drever
4 Basenji

2 Beagle Sup Entry

2 Dachshund Mini Long H.
5 Dachshund Mini Smooth
1 Dachshund Stan Smooth
2 Dachshund Stan Wire H
5 Whippet

1 Greyhound

8 Rhodesian Ridgeback
9:50 am

7 German Shepherd Dog

1 Welsh Corgi Pembroke
4 Iceland Sheepdog

1 Norwegian Buhund

2 Polish Lowland Sheepdog
3 Australian Shepherd

1 Beauceron

3 Belgian Shepherd Dog

10:45 am

17 Shetland Sheepdog
3 Petit Basset Griffon Ven
4 Afghan Hound Booster
1 Borzoi
2 Deerhound Scottish
2 Saluki

0-0-1-0
1-1-1-0
BP 1-0
1-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
1-2-0-2
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
0-2-0-2
EX 0-1
0-0-0-1
2-1-5-0

2-2-1-1
BP 1-0

1-0-0-0
0-1-1-0
EX 0-2

0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-3-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-1
BP 0-1

8-3-4-2
1-1-1-0
0-2-2-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-1-0
1-0-0-1

Ring 7
Judge: David Swartwood (19)

Working [19]

8:00 am
19 Great Dane 6-8-4-1
Western Great Dane Club of BC
(45)
Ring 7
Judge: Eric J Ringle (37)
10:00 am
JUDGE: Jill Evans
JUVENILE SWEEPSTAKES (7)
3 Males 0-2-1
4 Female 0-4-1
JUDGE: Eric J Ringle (37)
REGULAR CLASSES
37 Great Dane 7-9-7-5
VET 1-2
EX 1-0
ALT 1-4
3 Brace
1 Team

1 Generations
1 Brood
4 Parade

¥

CANADATIRESH
(Sonrced & Produced)

Ring 8
Judge: David Swartwood (50)

Toy [41]

Non Sporting [9]

10:00 am
9 Shiba Inu 1-3-2-1
EX 1-0

BP 1-0

41 Papillon 12-15-10-1
EX 0-1

BP 2-0

Papillon of Canada [71]
Regional Specialty

Ring 8
Judge: Lois Wilson (71)

JUDGE: Lois Wil (71)
1:00 pm
REGULAR CLASSES
71 Papillons 14-21-12-6
VET 5-4
EX 1-1
BP 3-2
ALT 1-1
1 Brace
2 Stud
3 Brood
JUDGE: Margaret Zacher

Junior Handling

www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca
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Ring 2
Judge: Eric J Ringle (91)

SATURDAY March 26, 2016 (477)

Judge: K Chant (75)

Ring 5
Judge: D Swartwood (32)

Working [49]
Herding [42]

5:00 am
1 Greater Swiss Mountain 0-1-0-0
4 Bullmastiff 0-2-2-0
1 Cane Corso BP 1-0
7 Rottweiler 3-1-0-2
BP 0-1
2 Boxer Sup Entry 0-1-0-1
3 Doberman Pinscher 0-3-0-0
1 Beauceron 0-0-1-0
8:45 am
7 German Shepherd Dog 2-2-1-1
BP 1-0
4 Iceland Sheepdog 0-1-1-0
EX 0-2
1 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-0-1
4 Australian Shepherd 0-3-0-0
BP 1-0
3 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-1-1-0
9:30 am
2 Polish Lowland Sheepdog 1-1-0-0
17 Shetland Sheepdog 8-3-4-2
1 Welsh Corgi Cardigan 0-1-0-0
2 Welsh Corai Pembroke 0-1-1-0
3 St Bernard 0-1-1-0
BP 1-0
10:30 am
6 Newfoundland 5-0-1-0
4 Portuguese Water Dog 0-1-1-1
BP 0-1
1 Akita Booster 0-1-0-0
12 Bernese Mountain Dog 1-6-4-0
Booster EX 1-0
5 Samoyed 1-4-0-0

Ring 1 11:45 am
Junior Handling: Mr Eric Ringle
Peewee, Junior Novice, Intermediate
Novice, Senior Novice, Junior Open,
Intermediate Open, Senior Open, Best
Overall

Ring 1
Judge: Sheila Verhulst (19)

Working [19]

1:00 pm
19 Great Dane
Ring 2
Judge: Ainslie Mills (34)

6-8-4-1

Western Great Dane Club of BC

2:30 pm

JUDGE: Ainslie Mills (34)

REGULAR CLASSES

34 Great Dane 7-9-6-5
VET 1-1
ALT 1-4

Toy [48]
8:30 am
7 Chinese Crested 1-2-2-1
Booster BP 1-0
41 Papillon 11-15-10-1
EX 0-1
BP 2-1

Ring 3

Papillon of Canada [99]
National Specialty
11:00 am
DGE: Kimberly Ski
JUVENILE SWEEPSTAKES (15)
8 Males 1-2-2-3
7 Female 3-2-2-0
VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES (8)
37 TO 10 Female
5 10 years plus Male

1:00 pm
JUDGE: Gloria Geri (26)
REGULAR CLASSES
76 Papillon
14-22-14-6
VET 5-4
EX 1-1
ALT 1-1
BP 4-3
1 Brace
2 Stud
3 Brood
JUDGE: Suzanne Goodchild

Junior Handling

Ring 4
Pug Dog Club of BC [10]
8:00 am
JUDGE: Gloria Geri (10)
REGULAR CLASSES
10 Pugs 1-3-2-4
Ring 4
Judge:Lois Wilson (100)
Toy [47]
9:00 am
12 Pug 2-5-1-4
6 Miniature Pinscher 1-3-1-0
BP 0-1
2 Chihuahua: Long Coat 1-1-0-0
16 Cavalier King Charles 5-8-3-0
2 Coton De Tulear 0-0-1-0
BP 0-1
6 Pomeranian 2-2-1-0
BP 1-0
1 Poodle Toy 1-0-0-0
2 Pekingese Sup Entry 0-0-1-1

11:30 am Ring 4

All Breed Juvenile Sweepstakes

Females (34)
Judge: Suzanne Staines
14 6-9 Females
10 9-12 Females
10 22-18 Females

Ring 4

Judge:Lois Wilson

Hound [53]

1:00 pm
4 Basenji

4 Beagle Sup Entry

4 Dachshund Mini Long H.
5 Dachshund Mini Smooth
2 Dachshund Stan Smooth
3 Dachshund Stan Wire H

1 Drever

3 Petit Basset Griffon Ven

9 Whippet

4 Afghan Hound

2 Deerhound Scottish
1 Greyhound

9 Rhodesian Ridgeback
2 Saluki

1-1-1-0
BP 1-0

2-0-1-0
EX 1-0

2-1-1-0
1-2-0-2
0-0-2-0
0-3-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-1-0
1-4-0-2
EX 0-1

BP 1-0

0-2-2-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
2-1-6-0
1-0-0-1

Terrier [19]

8:45 am
1 Am Staffordshire Terrier ~ 1-0-0-0
2 Cairn Terrier 0-0-2-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Norwich Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier BP 0-1
2 Schnauzer Miniature 1-1-0-0
2 Scottish Terrier 0-0-2-0
5 West Highland White Tr 2-1-1-0
BP 1-0
1 Soft Coated Wheaten Tr  0-0-1-0
2 Staffordshire Bull Tr 2-0-0-0
1 Bull Terrier Miniature 0-1-0-0

Non Sporting [13]

9:30 am

13 French Bulldog 2-3-4-0

Sporting [51] N

10:00 am
1 Retriever Chesapeake Bay 1-0-0-0
24 Retriever Labrador 5-9-6-3
EX 1-0
11:00 am
16 Retriever N.S. Duck Tolling 3-6-4-1
BP 1-1
6 Spaniel American Cocker 0-1-2-2
BP 0-1
4 Spaniel English Cocker 1-2-1-0
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SATURDAY March 26, 2016 (477)
Oceanside Kennel Club

12:00 pm Ring 5
All Breed Juvenile Sweepstakes
Males (22)
Judge: Sandra Horton
8 6-9 Males
11 9-12 Males
3 12-18 Males
Best in J.S.

1:15 pm
NON SPORTING GROUP
Mr William Usherwood
Best in Group, Puppy, Brace,
Baby, Veteran, Bred by Exhibitor

1:45 pm
WORKING GROUP
Mr Eric Ringle
Best in Group, Puppy, Brace,
Baby, Veteran, Bred by Exhibitor

2:15 pm
HERDING GROUP
Mr Eric Ringle
Best in Group, Puppy, Brace,
Baby, Veteran, Bred by Exhibitor

2:45 pm

Chuck a Duck

In support of the BC Interior
and Zone 12 Junior Events.

3:00 pm
TERRIER GROUP
Mr David Swartwood
Best in Group, Puppy, Brace,
Baby, Veteran, Bred by Exhibitor

3:30 pm
SPORTING GROUP
Mr David Swartwood
Best in Group, Puppy, Brace,
Baby, Veteran, Bred by Exhibito

4:00 pm
HOUND GROUP
Mrs Lois Wilson
Best in Group, Puppy, Brace,
Baby, Veteran, Bred by Exhibitor

4:30 pm
TOY GROUP
Mrs Karen Chant
Best in Group, Puppy, Brace,
Baby, Veteran, Bred by Exhibitor

BEST IN SHOW LEVEL
Mrs Lois Wilson
Best Baby Puppy in Show
Best Veteran in Show
Best Brace in Show
Best in Show
Reserve Best in Show
Best Puppy in Show
Best Bred by Exhibitor

Ring 6 Ring 7
Shiba Inu Club of Canada [18] Boston Terrier Club of Canada [31]
Regional Specialty
8:00 am 8:30 am
. JUDGE: Kenneth Allen
JUDGE: Kim Hamel (6)
JUVENILE SWEEPSTAKES (5) JUVENILE SWEEPSTAKES (5)
2 Males 1-0-0-1
e 10-1 5 pomales 1-0-1-1
3 Females 1-2-0
VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES (1) . "
JUDGE: Gloria Geringer (26)
17-9 Male REGULAR CLASSES
. . 26 Boston Terriers 2-5-7-3
JUDGE: Lois Wilson (11)
REGULAR CLASSES
. EX 1-0
11 Shiba Inu 2-3-2-3 BP 0-1
VET 1-0 ALT 1-0
ALT 1-0 1B
1 Brace 3 S;z(czle
1 Brood
JUDGE: Teresa Whitehead

Junior Handling

Ring 6

Havanese Fanciers of Canada [47]
National Specialty

Ring 7

Chinese Crested Club of BC

gi30.am Specialty

JUDGE: Kenneth Allen
11:00 am
JUVENILE SWEEPSTAKES (13) JUDGE: Liz Coventry (3)
3 Males 2-1-0  jYVENILE SWEEPSTAKES (2)
10 Females 4-1-5 2 Males 2-0-0-0
VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES (1) VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES (1)
17 TO 10 Male 17to9 years
Roigniad JUDGE: Lois Wilson (10)
JUDGE: Gloria Geringer (33) REGULAR CLASSES
e 10 Chinese Crested 1-2-1-2
33 Havanese 7-8-3-6 VET 1-0
VET1-0 BP 2-0
EX1-1 ALT 0-1
BP 2-4 1 Brace
2 Brace 1 Stud
2 stud Judge: Courtney Penner
1 Brood Junior Handling
JUDGE: Brenda Foster

Junior Handling

Ring 7
Judge: K Chant

Toy [27]

1:00 pm
27 Havanese 6-8-4-5

BP 1-3

Ring 8
French Bulldog Club of Western
Canada [28]
8:00 am
JUDGE: Ann MclIntyre
JUVENILE SWEEPSTAKES (7)
4 Males 1-1-2
3 Females 2-1-0

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES (1)
17 - 10 Female

JUDGE: WILLIAM USHERWOOD

VET 4-2 (20) REGULAR CLASSES

20 French Bulldog 3-5-4-1
VET 1-0
EX 1-1
BP 0-2

ALT 1-1

Ring 8
Judge: William Usherwood (62)

Non Sporting [62]

9:30 am
3 Bichon Frise 1-0-1-0
EX 1-0
15 Boston Terrier 1-5-4-2
Booster EX 2-0
BP 0-1
2 Lhasa Apso 2-0-0-0
3 Poodle Miniature 1-2-0-0
1 Schipperke 1-0-0-0
9 Shiba Inu 2-3-2-1
EX 1-0
4 Shih Tzu 1-1-1-1
1 Tibetan Spaniel 0-0-1-0
3 Tibetan Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 German Pinscher 0-0-1-0
4 Dalmatian 0-2-0-2
9 Poodle Standard 3-5-1-0
5 Bulldog 1-2-1-1
2 Keeshond 0-1-1-0

Ring 8
Judge: D Swartwood (47)

Sporting [47]

1:00 pm
5 Setter Irish 2-1-0-1
EX 0-1
4 Spaniel English Springer  2-2-0-0
1 Vizsla Smooth Haired 0-0-0-1
4 Pointer German S.H. 0-3-1-0
3 Retriever Flat-Coated 0-1-1-0
EX 1-0
18 Retriever Golden 4-8-2-2
BP 1-1
10 Weimaraner 2-5-1-0
BP 0-2
2 Pointer 0-0-2-0
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Ring 2
Judge: E RINGLE (78)

Sporting [78]

SUNDAY March 27, 2016 (432)
Oceanside Kennel Club

Ring 3
Judge: David Swartwood (61)

Non Sporting [14]

Ring 4
Judge: William Usherwood

Pug Dog Club of Lower Mainland

9:00 am
1 Vizsla Smooth Haired 0-0-0-1
9 Weimaraner 1-5-1-0
BP 0-2
2 Pointer 0-0-2-0
4 Pointer German S.H. 0-3-1-0

1 Retriever Chesapeake Bay 1-0-0-0
9:45 am

16 Retriever Labrador 4-6-4-2
3 Retriever Flat-Coated 0-1-1-0
EX 1-0
10:30 am
13 Retriever Golden 3-6-2-1
EX 0-1
13 Retriever N.S. Duck Tolling 2-5-3-1
BP 1-1
5 Setter Irish 2-1-0-1
EX 0-1

2 Spaniel English Springer 1-1-0-0

6 Spaniel American Cocker 0-1-2-2
BP 0-1

3 Spaniel English Cocker 1-2-0-0

SPORTING GROUP

Best in Group, Puppy, Veteran, Baby,
Owner Handled

12:15pm Ring 1
All Breed Veteran Sweepstakes
(14)
Judge: Sandra Horton
9 7- 9 years
29-11 years
2 11 years plus
Best in V.S

9:00 am
14 Boston Terrier 1-5-4-1
Sup Entry EX 2-0
BP 0-1
9:30 am
4 Basenji Booster 1-1-1-0
BP 1-0
3 Beagle Sup Entry 2-0-1-0
1 Borzoi 0-1-0-0

3 Dachshund Mini Long H.  1-1-1-0
4 Dachshund Mini Smooth  1-2-0-1
3 Dachshund Stan Smooth 0-0-2-1
4 Dachshund Stan WireH  0-3-0-0

EX 0-1
7 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-0-5-0
8 Whippet 1-4-0-2

BP 1-0
2 Deerhound Scottish 0-1-1-0
1 Drever 0-0-1-0
3 Afghan Hound 0-2-1-0
1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1

3 Petit Basset Griffon Vend 1-1-1-0

HOUND GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Veteran, Baby,

Owner Handled

Havanese Fanciers of Canada [32]
Regional Specialty

Ring 3
Judge: Lois wilson (32)

1:00 pm

JUDGE: Lois Wil (32)

REGULAR CLASSES

32 Havanese 7-8-3-6
Vet 1-0
EX 1-1
BP 2-3

2 Brace

2 Stud

1 Brood

9:00 am
JUDGE: W Usherwood (9)
REGULAR CLASSES

9 Pugs 1-3-2-3

Ring 4
Judge:William Usherwood(112)
Toy [112]

10:30 am

15 Cavalier King Charles 5-7-3-0

27 Havanese 6-8-4-5
BP 1-3

1:00 pm

2 Chihuahua: Long Booster 1-1-0-0
1 Chihuahua: Short Booster0-0-0-1

4 Chinese Crested 0-2-1-1

2 Coton De Tulear 0-0-1-0
BP 0-1

9 Miniature Pinscher 1-5-2-0
Sup Entry BP 0-1
43 Papillon Booster 12-19-9-1
BP 2-0

2 Pekingese 0-0-1-1

5 Pomeranian Sup Entry 2-1-1-0
BP 1-0

1 Poodle Toy 1-0-0-0

1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-0-0

TOY GROUP

Best in Group, Puppy, Veteran, Baby,
Owner Handled
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Peace Arch Working and Herding

Ring 5

Judge: Lois Wilson (84)
Working [52]

8:00 am

1 Boxer 0-0-0-1
3 Bullmastiff 0-2-1-0
1 Cane Corso BP 1-0
1 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-0-0
17 Great Dane 4-9-4-0
7 Rottweiler 4-0-0-2

BP 0-1

1 Schnauzer Standard BP 0-1
2 Siberian Husky WK 0-1
BP 1-0
1 Akita 0-1-0-0
8 Bernese Mountain Dog 1-3-4-0
1 Leonberger 0-0-1-0
2 Newfoundland 1-0-1-0
3 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-1-1
EX 1-0
2 Samoyed 0-2-0-0
2 St Bernard 0-0-1-0

BP 1-0

Ring 7
Judge: Karen Chant (48)

Herding [39]

9:00 am
4 Australian Shepherd 0-3-0-0
BP 1-0
1 Beauceron 0-0-1-0

3 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-1-0-1
5 German Shepherd Dog 1-1-1-1

BP 1-0
4 Iceland Sheepdog 0-1-1-0
EX 0-2
1 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-0-1
17 Shetland Sheepdog 8-3-4-2
1 Welsh Corgi Cardigan 0-1-0-0
3 Welsh Corgi Pembroke 0-1-1-0
EX 1-0

HERDING GROUP

Best in Group, Puppy, Veteran, Baby,
Owner Handled

Ring 8
Judge: Gloria Geringer (75)

SUNDAY March 27, 2016 (432)
Oceanside Kennel Club

Non Sporting [55]

WORKING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Veteran, Baby,

Bred by Exhibitor, Owner Handled

3 Australian Shepherd 0-3-0-0
1 Beauceron 0-0-1-0
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-1-1-0
4 German Shepherd Dog 1-1-1-1

2 Iceland Sheepdog 0-1-1-0
17 Shetland Sheepdog 8-5-3-1
3 Welsh Corgi Pembroke 0-1-1-0
VET 1-0

HERDING GROUP

Best in Group, Puppy, Veteran, Baby,
Bred by Exhibitor, Owner Handled

Specialty GROUP

Best in Specialty, Puppy, Veteran,
Baby, Bred by Exhibitor,
Owner Handled

Ring 5
Junior Handling: Ms Kristine Kreick
Peewee, Junior Novice, Intermediate
Novice, Senior Novice, Junior Open,
Intermediate Open, Senior Open,
Best Overall

11:15 am
9 Pug

Ring 7
Judge: Diane Ivey (58)

Working [58]

12:30 pm
1 Akita
11 Bernese Mountain Dog

1 Boxer

4 Bullmastiff

1 Cane Corso

3 Doberman Pinscher
17 Great Dane

1 Greater Swiss Mountain

4 Newfoundland

2 Portuguese Water Dog

5 Rottweiler

5 Samoyed

1 Schnauzer Standard

2 St Bernard

0-5-1-3

0-1-0-0
1-5-4-0
EX 1-0

0-1-0-0
0-2-2-0
BP 1-0

0-3-0-0
5-8-4-0
0-1-0-0
3-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
3-1-1-0
1-4-0-0
BP 0-1

0-1-1-0

9:00 am
3 Dalmatian 0-2-0-1
13 French Bulldog 2-4-4-0
Booster BP 1-2
9 Shiba Inu 2-3-2-1
EX 1-0
10:00 am
1 German Pinscher 0-0-1-0
3 Bichon Frise 1-0-1-0
EX 1-0
2 Lhasa Apso 1-0-0-0
1 Schipperke 1-0-0-0
3 Shih Tzu 1-1-1-0
1 Tibetan Spaniel 0-0-1-0
3 Tibetan Terrier 1-2-0-0
10 Poodle Standard 3-5-1-0
BP 1-0
5 Bulldog 1-2-1-1
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0

NON SPORTING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Veteran, Baby,

Owner Handled

Terrier [20]

11:30 am
1 Am Staffordshire Terrier ~ 1-0-0-0
1 Cairn Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Norwich Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier BP 0-1
4 Schnauzer Miniature 2-1-1-0
3 Scottish Terrier 0-0-2-0

EX 0-1
1:00 pm

4 West Highland White Tr 2-1-1-0
1 Soft Coated Wheaten Tr  0-0-1-0
2 Staffordshire Bull Tr 2-0-0-0
1 Bull Terrier Miniature 0-1-0-0

TERRIER GROUP

Best in Group, Puppy, Veteran,
Baby, Owner Handled

WORKING GROUP

Best in Group, Puppy, Veteran, Baby,
Owner Handled

BEST IN SHOW LEVEL
Mrs Gloria Geringer
Best Baby Puppy in Show
Best Veteran in Show
Best in Show
Reserve Best in Show
Best Puppy in Show
Best Owner Handled
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Trial 1 RALLY [16]

9:00 am
Excellent Walk Thru

2 Excellent B
Advanced Walk Thru

3 Advanced B
Intermediate Walk Thru

3 Intermediate
Novice Walk Thru

4 Novice B

4 Novice A

Trial 2 RALLY [8]

1:00 pm
Excellent Walk Thru

1 Excellent B
Advanced Walk Thru

2 Advanced B

1 Advanced A
Intermediate Walk Thru

1 Intermediate
Novice Walk Thru

3 Novice A

Ring 9
Judge: Marie-J Cloutier (51)

Trial 3 RALLY [30]

9:00 am
Walk thru Excellent
3 Excellent B
1 Excellent A
Walk thru Advanced
3 Advanced B
1 Advanced A
Walk thru Intermediate
6 Intermediate
Walk thru Novice
6 Novice B
10 Novice A

Ring 8
Judge: Marie-J Cloutier

Trial 4 RALLY [21]
1:00 pm
Walk thru Excellent
2 Excellent B
Walk thru Advanced
3 Advanced B
1 Advanced A
Walk thru Intermediate
5 Intermediate
Walk thru Novice
3 Novice B
7 Novice A

Day of Trial

Entries

FRIDAY March 25, 2016 SATURDAY March 26, 2016 SUNDAY March 27, 2016

Ring 9

Judge: Karen Brearley (24) Ring 9

Judge: Karen Brearley (30)

Trial 5 RALLY [20]

9:00 am
Walk thru Excellent
3 Excellent B
Walk thru Advanced
5 Advanced B
2 Advanced A
Walk thru Intermediate
4 Intermediate
Walk thru Novice
4 Novice B
2 Novice A

Trial 6 RALLY [10]

Walk thru Excellent

2 Excellent B
Walk thru Advanced

4 Advanced B
Walk thru Intermediate

1 Intermediate
Walk thru Novice

1 Novice B

2 Novice A

Day of trial competitive entries, on a paper entry form, may be accepted no later than 1 hour
before the start of the trial. Acceptance of the entry is at the discretion of the show secretary
and obedience chairperson and subject to the influences of scheduling and amount of judges
time available. There is a $6./class additional fee. Some trials may reach their without warning.
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FRIDAY March 25, 2016

Ring 10
Judge: Marie-J Cloutier (51)
Trial 1 OBEDIENCE [24]
8:00 am

4 Utility B

7 Open B

1 Open A

4 Novice B

2 Novice A

4 Pre Novice
2 Exhibition Only

Western Great Dane Club of BC
Specialty Trial
Ring 10

Judge: Marie J Cloutier (5)
:00 pm
JUDGE: Marie J Cloutier (5)
Obedience

5 Great Danes

Judge: Marie-J Cloutier

Trial 2 OBEDIENCE [27]

12:45 pm

3 Utility B

1 Utility A

3 Wild Card Utility

5 Open B

1 Open A

2 Wild Card Open

1 Novice Intermediate

1 Veterans

1 Novice B

4 Novice A

1 Wild Card Novice
1 Pre Novice

3 Exhibition Only

Papillon of Canada [8]
National Specialty

Ring 10
Judge: Karen Brearley (8)
8:00 am
JUDGE: Karen Brearley (8)
Obedience
8 Papillons

Western Great Dane Club of BC
Specialty Trial

Ring 10
Judge: Karen Brearley (5)

9:15 am

JUDGE: Karen Brearley (5)

Obedience
5 Great Danes

Ring 10
Judge: Karen Brearley (47)
Trial 3 OBEDIENCE [25]
10:00 am
1 Utility B
1 Utility A
5 Open B
3 Open A
1 Novice C
3 Novice B
2 Novice A
3 Prenovice
6 Exhibition

Ring 10
Judge: Karen Brearley
Trial 4 OBEDIENCE [22]

1:00 pm
3 Utility B
4 Open B
1 Open A
2 WC Open
1 Nov Intermediate
1 Novice B
3 Novice A
2 WC Novice
3 Prenovice
2 Exhibition

Day of Trial

Entries

SATURDAY March 26, 2016 SUNDAY March 27, 2016

Ring 10
Judge: Marie-J Cloutier (38)

Trial 5 OBEDIENCE [16]
9:00 am
1 Utility B
4 Open B
2 Open A
2 Novice B
3 Novice A
4 Exhibition

Trial 6 OBEDIENCE [22]

3 Utility B

1 WC Utlity
3 OpenB

2 Open A

2 Novice A
2 WC Novice
1 Prenovice
1 Exhibition

Day of trial competitive entries, on a paper entry form, may be accepted no later than 1 hour
before the start of the trial. Acceptance of the entry is at the discretion of the show secretary
and obedience chairperson and subject to the influences of scheduling and amount of judges
time available. There is a $6./class additional fee. Some trials may reach their without warning.
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